FORM PTO-1594

(Rev.10/02)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies):

Kanebo Kabushiki Kaisha (Kanebo, Ltd.)

Individual Association General Partnership

Limited Partnership Corporation

X Other

Citizenship - <u>Japan</u>

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No

3. Nature of conveyance:

Assigns the entire interest and goodwill Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Change of Assignee Address

Execution Date: November 28, 2006

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: Kanebo Home Products, Ltd.

Address: 20-20, Kaigan 3-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo,

Japan i

Individual Association General Partnership Limited Partnership

Χ Corporation Other

Citizenship - <u>Japan</u>

If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes

(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes or No

Application number(s) or registration number(s);

Trademark Application No.(s)

78/863,487; 78/723,243; 78/682,856; 78/798,475; 78/723,527; 76/577,056; 78/682,877; 78/682,948

B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

2,640,776; 2,776,255; 2,682,544; 2,952,136; 2,561,654; 2,748,316; 2,772,174; 2,617,434

Additional numbers attached? No

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P.

Internal Address: W. Douglas Hahm Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800 City: Washington, State: DC ZIP: 20006-1021

6. Total number of applications and registrations

7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 2.6(b)(6) & § 3.41). \$415

Enclosed Check No.

involved: 16

X Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number: 23-0975

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

W. Douglas Hahm Name of Person Signing

Signature

<u>December 15, 2006</u>

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria XA2313-1450.

700302128

REEL: 003448 FRAME: 04526 027

RECORDED: 12/15/2006

读版证 大

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Whereas,	Kanebo Kabushiki Kaisha (I No. 17-4, Sumida 5-chome,			۲")
	current owner of U.S. Tradem 2,640,776; 2,776,255; 2,682 2,617,434; and Frademark Application Nos. 78/863,487; 78/723,243; 78/78/682,877; 78/682,948; and	,544, 2,952,13 (682,856; 78/7)	6; 2,561,654; 2,748,316;	
Whereas,	Kanebo Home Products, Ltd		corporation	of Japan,
20-20, Kaigan 3-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan ("ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations and applications thereof;				
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,				
	OR does hereby assign unto the bolized by the marks, and the			
thereof.	ootized by the marks, and the	above-identific	a togistiations and appare	auciis
November Date	28, 2006	1.	ushiki Kaisha (Kanebo, L	td.)
	•	<u>Hironori M</u> Name	atsui	

Title

TRADEMARK REEL: 003448 FRAME: 0453

Manager, Intellectual Property Center